__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
HY Series Supercapacitor Datasheet V2.1 September 2019
Note: CAP-XX reserves the right to change the specification of its products and any data.
CAP-XX products are not authorised for use in life support systems.  © CAP-XX 2019  Page 1 of 16
Unit 9, 12 Mars Rd  Tel: +61 2 9420 0690  CAP-XX (Australia) Pty Ltd
Lane Cove  NSW  2066 Fax: +61 2 9420 0692  ABN 28 077 060 872
Australia   www.cap-xx.com  ACN 077 060 872
HY SERIES SUPERCAPACITORS
with radial leads
Datasheet Rev2.1, September 2019
1. Electrical Specifications
The HY series of supercapacitors are high temperature (85C) cylindrical cells offering excellent
value. They are available as single cells, or dual cell modules with a choice of cell balancing
options.
Single cells
Part numbering code
H Y N vvv dd mmm S ccc R
85C
Model
Cylind-
rical
no of
cells
1
Voltage
2R7 = 2.7V
Diameter
6C = 6.3mm
08 = 8.0mm
10 = 10mm
1B = 12.5mm
16 = 16mm
18 = 18mm
Length (mm)
012 = 12mm
068 = 68mm
120 = 120mm
Tolerance
M ± 20%
S +50% /-20%
V +30% /-10%
µF
Two digits +
number of
zeros.
155
= 1500000µF
= 1.5F
Lead format
R = radial
S = 2 solder pins
W = 4 Cu tabs
Rated Voltage: 2.7V at maximum temp 65C, 2.5V at maximum temperature 85C
Temperature Range: -40C to +85C
Parameters measured at 25C
CAP-XX Part no. Cap (F)
ESR
Max @
1KHz
(mΩ)
ESR
Max @
DC
(mΩ)
Dia
(mm)
Length
(mm)
DCL
max @
72 Hrs
(µA)
Mass
(gm)
Power
Density
(W/kg)
Energy
Density
(Wh/kg)
Radial Lead
HY12R708012S105R 1 180 860 8 12 6 0.8 1209 1.2
HY12R708016S205R 2 100 360 8 16 10 1.1 2274 1.9
HY12R708020S335R 3.3 95 280 8 20 12 1.2 2526 2.7
HY12R710020S505R 5 70 170 10 20 20 2.1 2441 2.4
HY12R710025S106R 10 50 70 10 25 40 3.2 3905 3.16
HY12R71B030M156R 15 40 60 12.5 30 50 4.3 3359 3.5
HY12R71B030M186R 18 40 60 12.5 30 55 5.0 2916 3.65
HY12R71B035M226R 22 50 75 12.5 35 60 6.0 1944 3.71
HY12R716025M256R 25 32 60 16 25 60 6.9 2224 3.67
HY12R716030M306R 30 25 45 16 30 70 8.3 2342 3.66
HY12R718040M506R 50 18 25 18 40 75 13.0 2692 3.89
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
HY Series Supercapacitor Datasheet V2.1 September 2019
Note: CAP-XX reserves the right to change the specification of its products and any data.
CAP-XX products are not authorised for use in life support systems.  © CAP-XX 2019  Page 2 of 16
Dual Cell Modules
Part numbering code
H Y N vvv dd mm S ccc L B
Model Cylind-
rical
no of
cells
2
Voltage
5R5 =
5.5V
Diameter
6C = 6.3mm
08 = 8.0mm
10 = 10mm
1B = 12.5mm
Length (mm)
12 = 12mm
68 = 68mm
Tolerance
M ± 20%
S +30% /-10%
V +25% / -5%
µF
Two
digits +
number
of zeros.
Lead
alignment &
package
format
R,S,T = shrink
wrap/radial –
see dwg
P,Q,O =
plastic/radial –
see dwg
Balancing
R =
Resistor*
A =
Active*
*R pair of balancing resistors, 0402 resistors, 100KΩ unless otherwise stated in the order,
*A = CAP-XX active balancing circuit which draws < 1µA. For active balancing, lead alignment, L, must be “S” or “Q”.
Rated Voltage: 5.5V at maximum temp 65C, 5.0V at maximum temperature 85C
Temperature Range: -40C to +85C
Parameters measured at 25C
CAP-XX Part no.* Cap (F)
ESR
Max @
1KHz
(mΩ)
ESR
Max @
DC
(mΩ)
Cell
Diameter
(mm)
Length
(mm)
DCL
max @
72 Hrs
(µA)*
Mass
(gm)
Power
Density
(W/kg)
Energy
Density
(Wh/kg)
Shrink Wrap
HY25R50814S504RR 0.5 360 1720 8 14 6 2.4 879 0.88
HY25R50818S105RR 1 200 720 8 18 10 3 1680 1.4
HY25R51022S255RR 2.5 140 340 10 22 20 5 2135 2.1
HY25R51027S505RR 5 100 140 10 27 40 7.2 3601 2.9
HY25R51032S755RR 7.5 80 120 12.5 32 50 9.5 3184 3.3
HY25R51B32M905RR 9 80 120 12.5 32 55 11 2750 3.44
HY25R51B37M116RR 11 100 150 12.5 37 60 13 1862 3.56
HY25R51627M126RR 12.5 64 120 16 27 60 14.8 2043 3.55
Plastic Package
HY25R50814S504PR 0.5 360 1720 8 14 6 2.4 879 0.88
HY25R50818S105PR 1 200 720 8 18 10 3 1680 1.4
HY25R51022S255PR 2.5 140 340 10 22 20 5 2135 2.1
HY25R51027S505PR 5 100 140 10 27 40 7.2 3601 2.9
*Part numbers shown for lead orientation R, P and for balancing resistors, R.
Applications:
 Energy Harvesting for wireless sensors
 Peak power support for GSM/GPRS transmission

Note: CAP-XX reserves the right to change the specification of its products and any data.
CAP-XX products are not authorised for use in life support systems.  © CAP-XX 2019  Page 12 of 16
Fig 8: Pulse response of an HY12R710020S505R
Fig 9: Discharge pulse illustrating the concept of Ceff
In Fig 9, consider the voltage drop due to capacitance after 10ms = 5.37V – 5.357V = 13mV.
Therefore Ceff(10ms) = Discharge_Current x 10ms/Voltage drop(10ms) = 1.05A x 0.01s/0.013V =
0.8F. The voltage drop due to capacitance after 100ms = 5.37V – 5.32V = 50mV. Ceff(100ms) =
1.05A x 0.1s/0.050V = 2.1F. Fig 10 shows Ceff as a % of DC capacitance for the HY series of
supercapacitors.
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
HY Series Supercapacitor Datasheet V2.1 September 2019
Note: CAP-XX reserves the right to change the specification of its products and any data.
CAP-XX products are not authorised for use in life support systems.  © CAP-XX 2019  Page 13 of 16
Fig 10: Normalised effective capacitance for HY series supercapacitors
From Fig 10, Ceff(1ms) = 4% x DC capacitance. In the case of Fig 8, with 1.15ms, 1.05A pulses
supported by a HY25R501025S505R, Ceff = 4% x 5F = 0.2F. Therefore, the voltage drop during
the pulse = 1.15ms x 1.05A / 0.2F = 6mV. This explains Fig 8 where the pulses appear square.
For any given pulse width, T, with a constant discharge current IDISCH, the voltage drop is given by:
Vdrop = IDISCH x ESRDC + IDISCH x T/Ceff(T)
Where Ceff(T) = DC capacitance x % at time T read from Fig 10.